Presented by:The ManagerIntroduced:02/09/2004Drafted by:J.W. Hartle

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 2250

A Resolution Expressing Assembly Support for Alaska Airlines' Application for Additional Terminal Slots At Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport.

WHEREAS, the U.S. Department of Transportation is considering applications from airlines seeking to be awarded a limited number of new flights into Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport; and

WHEREAS, Alaska Airlines is asking the Federal Aviation Administration for permission to use two of these coveted "slots" for additional non-stop service between Seattle-Tacoma International Airport and Washington, D.C.; and

WHEREAS, approving the Alaska Airlines application would provide improved access to our nation's capital to citizens throughout the Pacific Northwest, including Alaska; and

WHEREAS, approving this application would increase competition in West-Coast air transportation, and provide additional convenient options for air travelers from Juneau and all of Alaska; and

WHEREAS, improved transportation between the capital of the State of Alaska and the capital of the United States will benefit all concerned.

Now, Therefore, Be it Resolved by the Assembly of the City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska:

Section 1. The Assembly of the City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska, hereby expresses its support for the award of additional "beyond perimeter slots" at Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport for Alaska Airlines.

//

//

^{///}

Section 2. Effective Date. This resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

Adopted this 9th day of February, 2004.

Sotelho Bruce Botelho, Mayor

Attest: hin hurin Laurie J. Sica, Clerk

Unanimous Vote: